CH \$40.00 875908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM668496

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries. Inc.		03/11/2020	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Independence Way	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87590868	SUN DERMATOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6095149779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-720-5394

Email: general.ip.mailbox@sunpharma.com **Correspondent Name:** Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 2: 2 Independence Way

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STM-452 Entity Conversion	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Kenedy	
SIGNATURE:	/christine kenedy/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPIINC Certificate of Conversion (Delaware)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0517

900637676





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7893212 8100F SR# 20202026738

RECORDED: 08/18/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202554806

Date: 03-10-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0518